
I declare that the vehicles listed as suspended on the Form 2290 filed for the period July 1, 2009, through June 30, 2010, 

were not subject to the tax for that period except for any vehicles listed on line 8b. Check this box if applicable.

I declare that the vehicles listed in Part II of Schedule 1 are expected to be used on public highways (check the boxes that 

apply):  

Heavy Highway Vehicle Use Tax Return
Form 2290

Attach both copies of Schedule 1 to this return.

  T  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

FF  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

FP  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

  I   _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

  T

Address (number, street, and room or suite no.) 

Name 

City, state, and ZIP code (For Canadian or Mexican address, see page 5 of the instructions.) 

Type

or Print 

Employer identification number

Check if applicable:

Address change

Amended Return

VIN Correction

Final Return 

Check this box if reporting (a) additional tax from an 

increase in taxable gross vehicle weight or (b) suspended 

vehicles exceeding the mileage use limit. Do not check 

this box for any other reason. 

Check this box if you are correcting a vehicle 

identification number (VIN) listed on a previously filed 

Schedule 1 (Form 2290). Do not check this box for any 

other reason. 

Check this box if you no longer have taxable vehicles to 

report.

FOR IRS 

USE ONLY

OMB No. 1545-0143

Keep a copy of this 

return for your 

Part I Figuring the Tax

Was the vehicle(s) reported on this return used on public highways during July 2010? If YES, 

enter 201007 in the boxes to the right. If NO, see the table on page 3 of the instructions    .

Tax. Enter the Total from Form 2290, page 2, column (4)    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    

.
Additional tax from increase in taxable gross weight. See page 5 of the instructions  .    .    .    

Total tax. Add lines 2 and 3    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .     .    .    .    .    .    .    

Credits. See page 5 of the instructions    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    

Balance due. Subtract line 5 from line 4. This is the amount you owe. If payment through 

EFTPS, check here                .     .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .     .    .    .    .
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 (Complete the statements that apply. Attach additional sheets if needed.)

Vehicle identification numbers  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

during the period July 1, 2010, through June 30, 2011, and are suspended from the tax. Complete and attach Schedule 1.

Do you want to allow another person to discuss this return with the IRS (see instructions) Yes. Complete the following Third

Party 

Designe
Designee’s 

name

Phone 

no.

Personal identification 

number (PIN)

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge 

and belief, it is true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than taxpayer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.

Signature Date 

Type or print name below signature. Telephone number 

Sign 

Here

Paid 

Preparer’s 

Use Only

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 9 of the instructions Cat. No. 11250O Form 2290 (Rev. 7-2010) 

Date Check if 

self-

employed 

Preparer’s SSN or PTIN 

Firm’s name (or

yours if 

self-employed), 

Preparer’s 

signature

Fineland Corp

Herndon Virginia 20170

11th street 

u

u

u

u

u

u

o

oo

o

þ

(Rev. July 2010)

Department of the Treasury

Internal Revenue Service (99)

u

See the separate instructions.u

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

 275.00 

 0.00 

 275.00 

 0.00 

 275.00 
6
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4

Part II Statement in Support of Suspension

2 0 1 0 1 1

7

8a

b

9

7,500 miles or less for agricultural vehicles5,000 miles or less oo

No

u

u u u

u u

u

u

EIN

Phone no.

o

o þ

Signing Authrity
5432154321

o

I declare that vehicle identification numbers _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

were listed as suspended on the Form 2290 filed for the period July 1, 2009, through June 30, 2010. These vehicles were sold or 

transferred to _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ on _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . 

At the time of the transfer, the vehicles were still eligible for the suspension of the tax. Attach a separate list if needed.

For the period July 1,2010 through June 30 2011



Tax Computation

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

55,000

55,001 - 56,000

56,001 - 57,000

57,001 - 58,000

58,001 - 59,000

59,001 - 60,000

60,001 - 61,000

61,001 - 62,000

62,001 - 63,000

63,001 - 64,000

64,001 - 65,000

65,001 - 66,000

$ 100.00

122.00

144.00

166.00

188.00

210.00

232.00

254.00

276.00

298.00

320.00

342.00

$ 75.00

91.50

108.00

124.00

141.00

157.00

174.00

190.50

207.00

223.00

240.00

256.00

(b)

Logging

Vehicles

(a)

Vehicles

Except 

Logging*

(b)

Logging 

Vehicles*

(b)

Logging

Vehicles*    

(1)

Annual tax

 (vehicles used 

C
a
te

g
o

ry

(2)

Partial-period tax

 (vehicles first used after July)

(See the tables on page 10 of 

the instructions.)

C
a
te

g
o

ry

Taxable Gross Weight

(in pounds)

(a)

Vehicles

Except

Logging*

(3)

Number of 

vehicles

(a)

Vehicles

Except 

Logging*

(4)

Amount of tax

(col. (1) or (2)

A

B

L

K

J

I

H

G

F

E

D

C

$ $ $

66,001 - 67,000M

N

O

P

Q

R

S

T

U

V

67,001 - 68,000

68,001 - 69,000

69,001 - 70,000

70,001 - 71,000

71,001 - 72,000

72,001 - 73,000

73,001 - 74,000

74,001 - 75,000

over 75,000

364.00

386.00

408.00

430.00

452.00

474.00

496.00

518.00

540.00

550.00

273.00

289.00

306.00

322.50

339.00

355.50

372.00

388.50

405.00

412.50

Totals. Add the number of  vehicles in columns (3a) and (3b) .Enter the total here

and on schedule 1, part III, line a. Add the amounts in column(4). Enter the total

here and on Form 2290, line 2 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

Tax-Suspended vehicles

(See Part II on page 6 of

the instuructions.)

Complete both copies of Schedule 1 (Form 2290) and attach them to Form2290.

$

V

U

T

S

R

Q

P

O

N

M

W

* See page 2 of the instructions for information on logging vehicles.

Form 2290 (Rev. 7-2010)

u

Form 2290 (Rev. 7-2010) Page 2

366.67

360.00

345.33

330.67

316.00

301.33

286.67

272.00

257.33

242.67

228.00

213.33

198.67

184.00

169.33

154.67

140.00

125.33

110.67

96.00

81.33

 275.00 

 275.00 

1275.00

270.00

258.99

248.00

237.00

225.99

215.00

204.00

192.99

182.00

171.00

159.99

149.00

138.00

126.99

116.00

105.00

93.99

83.00

72.00

60.99

 1 

50.0066.67



      Schedule of Heavy Highway VehiclesSCHEDULE 1 (Form 

2290)
(Rev. July 2010)

Department of the Treasury 

Internal Revenue Service 
OMB No. 1545-0143

Name as shown on Form 2290 

Address (number, street, and room or suite no.) 

City, state, and ZIP code (For Canadian or Mexican address, see page 5 of the instructions.) 

  Type 

orPrint 

Part I Vehicles on Which You Are Reporting Tax. Enter VIN and category. Category

      FOR IRS                           

   USE ONLY

T

FF

FP

I

Employer identification number

Caution. You must list all vehicles. Attach a separate list if needed. See page 7 of the instructions.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9Fineland Corp

11th street 

Herndon Virginia 20170

▶ Complete both copies of Schedule 1 and attach them to Form 2290. 

         ▶ See the Consent to Disclosure of Tax Information on page 2.

For the period July 1,2010 through June 30 2011

Part II Vehicles for Which Tax Is Suspended-5,000 Miles or Less (7,500 Miles or Less for 

Agricultural Vehicles). Enter VIN.
Category

Summary of Reported Vehicles
Part III

a Enter the number of taxable vehicles from Form 2290, page 2, column 3, Totals ..........

b Enter the total number of taxable vehicles on which the tax issuspended from Form 2290, page 2, column 3 

a 

b 

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 9 of the instructions.                            Schedule 1 (Form 2290) (Rev. 7-2010)

                                                                                         Do not cut or separate the forms on this page.

SCHEDULE 1 (Form 

2290)
(Rev. July 2010)

Department of the Treasury 

Internal Revenue Service 
OMB No. 1545-0143

Name as shown on Form 2290 
Employer identification number

Address (number, street, and room or suite no.) 

City, state, and ZIP code (For Canadian or Mexican address, see page 5 of the 

instructions.) 

  Type 

orPrint 

Caution. You must list all vehicles. Attach a separate list if needed. See page 7 of the instructions.

      FOR IRS                           

   USE ONLY

T

FF

FP

I

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9Fineland Corp

11th street 

Herndon Virginia 20170

 1 
 0 

      Schedule of Heavy Highway Vehicles

▶ Complete both copies of Schedule 1 and attach them to Form 2290. 

         ▶ See the Consent to Disclosure of Tax Information on page 2.

For the period July 1,2010 through June 30 2011

a Enter the number of taxable vehicles from Form 2290, page 2, column 3, Totals ..........

b Enter the total number of taxable vehicles on which the tax issuspended from Form 2290, page 2, column 3 

a 

b 

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 9 of the instructions.                            Schedule 1 (Form 2290) (Rev. 7-2010)

                                                                                         Do not cut or separate the forms on this page.
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Part I Vehicles on Which You Are Reporting Tax. Enter VIN and category. Category

Part II Vehicles for Which Tax Is Suspended-5,000 Miles or Less (7,500 Miles or Less for 

Agricultural Vehicles). Enter VIN.
Category
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Summary of Reported Vehicles
Part III
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Page 2Schedule 1 (Form 2290) (Rev. 7-201

Consent to Disclosure of Tax Information

By signing, dating, and entering my employer identification number below, I hereby consent to the

Internal Revenue Service (IRS) disclosing information about my payment of the Heavy Highway

Vehicle Use Tax (HVUT) for the tax period listed above to the federal Department of Transportation

(DOT), U.S. Customs and Border Protection (CBP), and to state Departments of Motor Vehicles

(DMV). The information disclosed to the DOT, CBP, and state DMVs will be my Vehicle Identification

Number (VIN) and verification that I have paid the HVUT. The IRS may disclose the information to the

DOT, CBP, and to the DMVs of the 50 states and the District of Columbia who have other taxing,

registration, or information collecting authority. I agree that the American Association of Motor

Vehicle Administrators (AAMVA), a third-party nonprofit organization, may be used as an

intermediary to transmit my VIN and payment information from the IRS to the state DMVs.

I understand that the information to be disclosed is generally confidential under the laws

applicable to the IRS and that the agency receiving the HVUT information is not bound by these laws

and may use the information for any purpose as permitted by other federal laws and/or state law. To

be effective, this consent must be received by the IRS within 120 days of the date below.

If signed by a corporate officer or party other than the taxpayer, I certify that I have the authority to

execute this consent to disclosure of tax information.

Sign 

Here Signature

Type or print name below signature. 

Date 

Schedule 1 (Form 2290) (Rev. 7-2010)

u u

uSigning Authrity 123456789

10/18/2011

Employer identification number 

For the period July 1,2010 through June 30 2011


