Form 2290			Heavy	/ High	way V	ehic	le L	lse Tax R	etu	ırn			Keep a		this		
(Rev. July 2010) Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service (99)		reasury		ι	Attach b	-	of Sche	dule 1	bugh June 30 20 to this return.	011			F	OMB No		-0143	
		Name						Employer identification number					<u> </u>	F	OR IR	s	
Finela			eland Corp						2 - 3 4	5	6 7	8 9	1	USE ONLY			
Ty or P	pe rint		Address (number, street, and room or suite no.) 11th street								<u> </u>	<u> </u>]	Т_ FF_			-
		City, state	e. and ZIP code	(For Canadian	or Mexican a	ddress, see pag	ae 5 of the	instructi	ons.)					FP			
			on Virginia											·_ т			
Check if	applic	able:															
🗆 Ad	ddress	change							VIN Correction	ו							
Amended Return Check this box if reporting (a) additional tax from an increase in taxable gross vehicle weight or (b) suspended vehicles exceeding the mileage use limit. Do not check this box for any other reason.						 Check this box if you are correcting a vehicle identification number (VIN) listed on a previously filed Schedule 1 (Form 2290). Do not check this box for any other reason. Final Return Check this box if you no longer have taxable vehicles to report. 											
Part I	F	iguring	the Tax														_
													ΥŊ	Υ	Υ	M	M
1			• • •				-	•	uring July 2010 of the instruction		YES, . u	1	2 (0 1	0	1 1	
2	Tax.	Enter the	: Total from Form 2290, page 2, column (4)								275.00						
3	Ädditi	ional tax	from increa	ease in taxable gross weight. See page 5 of the instructions u 3							0.00						
4	Total	tax. Add	lines 2 an	d3				4				275.00					
5			e page 5 of the instructions									0.00					
6	Balar	-	Subtract li	ne 5 from li	ne 4. This	is the amo	ount you	l owe	. If payment thr	ough	u	6				275.00	
Part I		_	nt in Sup						ments that apply.				ets if ne	eded.)			
7	l decl apply	are that t	he vehicle 5,000 mile	s listed in F es or less	Part II of S	chedule 1	are exp)0 miles	ected or les	to be used on ss for agricultura ended from the	publi al vel	c highwa nicles	ays (ch	eck the	boxes			
8a b	were	not subje	ect to the ta	ix for that p	period exc	ept for any	vehicle	es liste	d for the period ed on line 8b. C	heck	this bo	x if ap	plicabl	e.		ı 🗆	
9	were trans	listed as ferred to	suspende	d on the Fo	orm 2290 1	filed for the	e period	July	1, 2009, through ension of the ta	h Jur _ on	e 30, 20	010. Th	iese ve	hicles \			
Third		Do you wa	nt to allow a	nother pers	on to discu	iss this retui	rn with th	ne IRS	(see instructions	5)	🗌 Ye	s. Comp	lete the f	following	[🗹 No	
Party		esignee's				Phone					entification				1		
Design		ame u nder penaltie	s of periury Id	eclare that I be	/e examined t	no. his return, inclu	u ding accon	npanvin	numb g schedules and state	per (PII) ments.	,	u Dest of my		ne l	<u> </u>		
Sign Here		nd belief, it is					•		ased on all information				-	-			
		u Sign	ature	Siar	ing Authri	tv			u	Date	9						—
	Ту	1	ame below sigr	ature.		-7	i	Date		Tele	phone num Check if	ber	54321 Prepare	54321 r's SSN o			—
Paid		Preparer's signature	u					Dale			self-		, icpaie	. 3 3011 0	1 1 111		
Prepar		Firm's nar	me (or				I				EIN		!				_
Use O	iiiy	yours if	oved)	u –							Phone n	0.					_

Page **2**

	Tax Computation								
ory		(1) Annual tax (vehicles used		Annual taxPartial-period tax(vehicles used(vehicles first used after July)(See the tables on page 10 of) er of cles	(4) Amount of tax (col. (1) or (2)	ory
Category	Taxable Gross Weight (in pounds)	(a) Vehicles Except Logging*	(b) Logging Vehicles	(a) Vehicles Except Logging*	uctions.) (b) Logging Vehicles*	(a) Vehicles Except Logging*	(b) Logging Vehicles*		Category
Α	55,000	\$ 100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 66.67	\$ 50.00			\$	A
В	55,001 - 56,000	122.00	91.50	81.33	60.99				в
С	56,001 - 57,000	144.00	108.00	96.00	72.00				С
D	57,001 - 58,000	166.00	124.00	110.67	83.00				D
E	58,001 - 59,000	188.00	141.00	125.33	93.99				E
F	59,001 - 60,000	210.00	157.00	140.00	105.00				F
G	60,001 - 61,000	232.00	174.00	154.67	116.00				G
н	61,001 - 62,000	254.00	190.50	169.33	126.99				н
T	62,001 - 63,000	276.00	207.00	184.00	138.00				I
J	63,001 - 64,000	298.00	223.00	198.67	149.00				J
к	64,001 - 65,000	320.00	240.00	213.33	159.99				к
L	65,001 - 66,000	342.00	256.00	228.00	171.00				L
М	66,001 - 67,000	364.00	273.00	242.67	182.00				м
N	67,001 - 68,000	386.00	289.00	257.33	192.99				N
0	68,001 - 69,000	408.00	306.00	272.00	204.00				0
Р	69,001 - 70,000	430.00	322.50	286.67	215.00				Р
Q	70,001 - 71,000	452.00	339.00	301.33	225.99				Q
R	71,001 - 72,000	474.00	355.50	316.00	237.00				R
S	72,001 - 73,000	496.00	372.00	330.67	248.00				s
т	73,001 - 74,000	518.00	388.50	345.33	258.99				Т
U	74,001 - 75,000	540.00	405.00	360.00	270.00				U
v	<i>over</i> 75,000	550.00	412.50	366.67	275.00		1	275.00	v
and	Is. Add the number of vehic on schedule 1, part III, line a and on Form 2290, line 2. Tax-Suspended vehicles (See <i>Part II</i> on page 6 of the instuructions.)	a. Add the amo	unts in column	(4). Enter the tot		1		\$ 275.00]
	Complete both	copies of Sc	hedule 1 (Fo	rm 2290) and	attach them to	Form2290.			

* See page 2 of the instructions for information on logging vehicles.

Form 2290 (Rev. 7-2010)

SCHEDULE 1 (Form 2290) (Rev. July 2010) Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service		Schedule of H For the peri Complete both copies of Sch See the Consent to Disc	OMB No. 1545-0143					
Туре	Name as shown on Form 2290Employer identification numberFineland Corp12345678			3 9	FOR IRS USE ONLY			
orPrint		Address (number street and room or suite no.) 11th street						
		and ZIP code (For Canadian or Mexican Virginia 20170	' FP I					
Caution.	You must list all	vehicles. Attach a separate list if ne	eded. See page 7 of the instructions.		_			
Part I	Vehicles on	Which You Are Reporting Tax. E	nter VIN and category.		Category			
1	11111111	11111111			V			
2								
3								
4								
5								
Part II		Which Tax Is Suspended-5,000 Mile /ehicles). Enter VIN.	es or Less (7,500 Miles or Less for		Category			

1		W
2		W
art III	Summary of Reported Vehicles	

a Enter the number of taxable vehicles from Form 2290, page 2, column 3, Totals				
b Enter the total number of taxable vehicles on which the tax issuspended from Form 2290, page 2, column 3	b	0		

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 9 of the instructions.

Schedule 1 (Form 2290) (Rev. 7-2010)

Do not cut or senarate the forms on this nace

SCHEDULE 1 (Form 2290) (Rev. July 2010) Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service		Schedule of Heavy Highwa For the period July 1,2010 thr Complete both copies of Schedule 1 and attach the See the Consent to Disclosure of Tax Informat	OMB No. 1545-0143	
Туре	Name as sho Fineland (wn on Form 2290 Corp	Emplover identification number 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	FOR IRS USE ONLY
orPrint	Address (nur 11th stree	mber. street. and room or suite no.) It		T FF · FP
		nd ZIP code (For Canadian or Mexican address, see page 5 of the /irginia 20170		1

Caution. You must list all vehicles. Attach a separate list if needed. See page 7 of the instructions.

Part I	Vehicles on Which You Are Reporting Tax. Enter VIN and category.	Category
1	111111111111111	V
2		
3		
4		
5		
Part II	Vehicles for Which Tax Is Suspended-5,000 Miles or Less (7,500 Miles or Less for	
	Agricultural Vehicles). Enter VIN.	Category
1		W
2		W
		•

Part III Summary of Reported Vehicles		
a Enter the number of taxable vehicles from Form 2290, page 2, column 3, Totals	а	1
b Enter the total number of taxable vehicles on which the tax issuspended from Form 2290, page 2, column 3	b	0

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 9 of the instructions.

Schedule 1 (Form 2290) (Rev. 7-2010)

Do not cut or separate the forms on this page.

Consent to Disclosure of Tax Information

For the period July 1,2010 through June 30 2011

By signing, dating, and entering my employer identification number below, I hereby consent to the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) disclosing information about my payment of the Heavy Highway Vehicle Use Tax (HVUT) for the tax period listed above to the federal Department of Transportation (DOT), U.S. Customs and Border Protection (CBP), and to state Departments of Motor Vehicles (DMV). The information disclosed to the DOT, CBP, and state DMVs will be my Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) and verification that I have paid the HVUT. The IRS may disclose the information to the DOT, CBP, and to the DMVs of the 50 states and the District of Columbia who have other taxing, registration, or information collecting authority. I agree that the American Association of Motor Vehicle Administrators (AAMVA), a third-party nonprofit organization, may be used as an intermediary to transmit my VIN and payment information from the IRS to the state DMVs.

I understand that the information to be disclosed is generally confidential under the laws applicable to the IRS and that the agency receiving the HVUT information is not bound by these laws and may use the information for any purpose as permitted by other federal laws and/or state law. To be effective, this consent must be received by the IRS within 120 days of the date below.

If signed by a corporate officer or party other than the taxpayer, I certify that I have the authority to execute this consent to disclosure of tax information.

Sign	u	u	10/18/2011
Here	Signature Signing Authrity	u	Date 123456789
	Type or print name below signature.	-	Employer identification number
	·		Schedule 1 (Form 2290) (Rev. 7-2010)

Page 2